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The Company was founded in the year of 1890 by

my great grandfather who's name was Jan. The com-

pany went from “father to son” so I, Erik am now the

fourth generation in charge of the Com-

pany. In the beginning it

was an “ordinary Boskoop

Nurseries” growing many varieties of shrubs,

conifers, Rhododendron, Azalea and... since

the beginning roses. The Company was

exporting the crop to The United King-

dom, Sweden, Germany and also Canada

was a big customer, especially for roses. 

When time passed by the rose became

more and more an important item for the

company especially working on new rose varie-

ties including rose-under stock. During professional

rose shows since 1913 (!) also with new varieties

already, the Jan Spek Company became more and

more well known as the Rose Specialist. This in a

time that there were no laws regarding the protec-

tion of the roses. A large stock of the new rose-varie-

ties were grown by the owner of the new variety

where after the propagating-material was sold at a

high price as possible. 

Then of course after that everybody

could grow the rose. That chan-

ged when the Plant Breeders

Rights law came into force in

1948 and it became possible

to receive Breeders Rights and

the owner could ask for a “roy-

alty” for his breeding work. 

Being one of the very few com-

panies who had been working (and loving it) with

new roses like testing and introducing roses many

International wellkown rose breeders contacted Jan

Spek in order to represent them in the Netherlands

where there was a good market for growing and sel-

ling roses. (Garden)roses were tested from famous

breeders like McGredy, Dickson, Poulsen,Lens, some

British breeders and from the famous Jackson & Perk-

ins from the United States. 

As mentioned these were all garden roses till around

the beginning of the sixties (1960) the demand for

new cut rose varieties became stronger and stronger. 

Again, it was Jan Spek Rozen who was one of the

first to built a greenhouse in order to test these spe-

cial type of roses. The varieties from Jackson and

Perkins brought the first success. Jan Spek

Rozen was the first to introduce these

varieties like Zorina, Junior Miss, Golden

Garnet, Sonora, Coral Princess and many

others. 

Thought this success other bree-

ders wanted to have there varieties tested

and represented by Jan Spek Rozen ofwhich

one of the most wellkonw nowadays is Kordes from

Germany. This “marriage” started in 1968 and star-

ted the success story of the Kordes cut rose varieties.

After a very successful period for both companies

with the introduction of many world wide known

roses, the cooperation ended in 2000 when both

companies decided to move on on with there own

varieties. 

In The Netherlands the rose variety of Jan Spek

“Happy Hour” has reached the top 5 in flower sales

at the auction VBA. N-Joy is coming up quickly to the

top as well. Of course our roses are tested in those

area in the world where the conditions (climate,

labour-costs) are much better then in Northern Euro-

pe, like in the East-African countries, the

South America countries and also

Asia, South-Korea and Japan are

the Jan Spek varieties begin-

ning to be popular. 

In 1990 Jan Spek Roses

was highly awarded by the

Queen of the Netherlands: they

became the Royal title: 

BY APPOINTMENT TO THE COURT OF

THE NETHERLANDS. 

H i s t o r y  o f  o u r  C o m p a n y

Happy Hour®

N-Joy®

THE 

ENJOYMENT 

OF ROSES 
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D a m a r i s ®

E n s e m b l e ®

G o l d e n  E a r r i n g ®

D e n i c e ®

C u p i d o ®

A d v e n t u r e ®

A m b e r ®

tradename denomination flower diameter headsize # petals # thorns cutstage vaselife  after stadium average productie/m2/year/
type wet  transport length substrate/4.500 lux

Adventure® SPEconan large 10 cm 7.0-8.0 cm 90-95 light 2.0 10-14 2,5 70-90 120-140
Amber® SPEdilap intermediate 9-10 cm 4.0 cm 35-40 moderate 1.0 10-14 4,0 60-80 180-200
Cupido® SPEfido intermediate 9 cm 3.5-4.0 cm 30-35 moderate 1.5 14-16 3,5 70-80 200-240
Damaris® SPEgaris large 11-12 6.0 cm. 35-45 moderate 1.5 8-12 3,5 70-80 180-220
Denice® SPEdeni intermediate 10-11 cm 4.0-4.5 cm 35-40 strong 1.5 14-16 4,0 60-80 220-240
Ensemble® SPEgemble intermediate 10 4.0 cm. 30-35 light 1.5 12-16 3,5 70-80 200-240
Golden Earring® SPEearring large 11 cm 5.0 cm 30-35 light 1.5-2.0 14-16 3,5 60-70 160-180

These data have been obtained under Dutch growing conditions. Depending on growing methods this information can vary.

Poster available!

(Created in cooperation with 

Golden Earring)
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THE 

ENJOYMENT 

OF ROSES 

L i v e  A c t ®

M y r t h e ®

S i l v a n a ®

N e c t a r i n e ®

C a r t o o n ® E s p r e s s o ®

G l i t t e r ®

C a r t o o n ®  s p r a y

tradename perc denomination flower diameter headsize # petals # thorns cutstage vaselife  after stadium average productie/m2/year/
tros type wet  transport length substrate/4.500 lux

Cartoon® SPEdoon sweatheart 7 cm 3.5 cm 40-45 moderate 1.5 14-16 3,0 50-60 300-350
Cartoon® 70% SPEdoon spray 6 cm 3.0 cm 35-40 moderate 1.5 14-16 2.5 50-70 80-120
Espresso® SPEbrown intermediate 9 cm 3.5-4.0 cm 25-30 light 1.0 10-12 5,0 60-75 200-220
Glitter® SPEcream large 10 cm 4.5-5.0 cm 30-35 light 1.5-2.0 14-16 3,5 60-70 160-180
Live Act® SPEfesco intermediate 9-10 cm 4.0 cm 30-35 moderate 1.0 14-16 4,0 60-75 350-400
Myrthe® SPEgyrthe large 10 cm. 5,0 cm. 26-32 moderate 1.5 8-12 4.0 60-80 180-200
Nectarine® SPEfarine intermediate 8-9 cm 4.0-4.5 cm 50-55 thornless 1.5-2.0 14-16 3,0 50-70 220-260
Silvana® SPEdelah large 12 cm 6.0 cm 30-35 light 1.0-1.5 10-14 4,0 70-90 140-160

These data have been obtained under Dutch growing conditions. Depending on growing methods this information can vary.

trade

Carto
Carto
Espre
Glitte
Live A
Myrth
Necta
Silvan

These
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K i n g  A r t h u r ®

Happy  Hou r ® L i m o ®

G r e e n  P l a n e t ®

R e s p e c t ®

S a n d y ®

E n g l i s h  E y e s ®

M o n  C h e r i e ®

THE 

ENJOYMENT 

OF ROSES 

tradename perc denomination flower diameter headsize # petals # thorns cutstage vaselife  after stadium average productie/m2/year/
tros type wet  transport length substrate/4.500 lux

Englisch Eyes® SPEfeyes intermediate 9 cm 3.5-4.0 cm 55-65 thornless 1.5-2.0 10-12 3,5 50-65 180-220
Green Planet® SPEbegro intermediate 9 cm 5.0 cm 45-50 moderate 1.5 12-14 2,5 60-75 220-260
Happy Hour® SPEdappy large 10 cm 4.5-5.0 cm 35-40 moderate 1.5 10-14 3,0 60-80 180-220
King Arthur® SPEging large 10-11 4.5-5.0 cm. 55-65 strong 1,5-2.0 10-14 2.5 60-70 160-180
Limo® SPEdole large 10-11 cm 6.0 cm 35-40 moderate 1.5-2.0 6-10 2,5 80-100 140-160
Mon Cherie® 80% SPEdonna spray 6 cm 2.5 cm 60-65 moderate 1.0 6-10 4,5 50-60 160-200
Respect® SPEbered intermediate 10 cm 4.5 cm 30-35 moderate 1.0 12-14 4,0 65-80 220-240
Sandy® SPEbutti sweatheart 8-9 cm 3.5 cm 30-35 moderate 1.0 14-16 5,0 50-65 350-400

These data have been obtained under Dutch growing conditions. Depending on growing methods this information can vary.

spek_brh_snij_0906  13-10-2006 08:29  Pagina 8



Page 10&11 •   2 0 0 6 • 2 0 0 7  C O L L E C T I O N

N - A m o u r ®

N - C o u r a g e ®

N - J o y ®

N - Te r t a i n ®

N - S e r i e s ®

tradename denomination flower diameter headsize # petals # thorns cutstage vaselife  after stadium average productie/m2/year/
type wet  transport length substrate/4.500 lux

N-Amour® SPEgamo intermediate 9.5-10 cm 4.5 cm. 45-55 strong 1.5 10-14 3.5-4.0 50-65 220-260
N-Courage® SPEgage intermediate 10 cm. 4.5 cm. 55-60 strong 1.5-2,0 10-14 3.5-4.0 50-65 220-260
N-Joy® SPEclown intermediate 10 cm 4.5 cm 55-60 strong 1.5-2.0 10-14 3,5-4,0 50-65 220-260
N-Tertain® SPEgain intermediate 10 cm 4.5 cm 55-60 strong 1.5-2.0 10-14 3.5-4.0 50-65 220-260

These data have been obtained under Dutch growing conditions. Depending on growing methods this information can vary.

THE 

ENJOYMENT 

OF ROSES 

Spek ,  t he  En joymen t  o f  Roses !
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O l d  D u t c h ®  s p r a y

O l d  D u t c h ® S p l a s h ®

To m b o l a ®

Wa n t e d ®

THE 

ENJOYMENT 

OF ROSES 

Ya b a d a b a d o o ®

R o t a n a ®

P e t r o l ®

tradename perc denomination flower diameter headsize # petals # thorns cutstage vaselife  after stadium average productie/m2/year/
tros type wet  transport length substrate/4.500 lux

Old Dutch® SPEfunky intermediate 8 cm 4.0 cm 30-35 light 2.0 14-16 3,5 60-70 200-240
Old Dutch® 25% SPEfunky spray 7 cm 3.5 cm. 30-35 light 2.0 14-16 3,5 60-75 50-60
Petrol® SPEcoffie large 9-10 cm 4.5-5.0 cm 55-60 strong 1.5-2.0 6-10 2,0-3,0 50-70 160-180
Rotana® SPEgana intermediate 10 cm. 3.5-4.0 cm. 40-45 light 1.5-2.0 14-16 3.0 50-65 160-200
Splash® SPEdish large 10-11 cm 5.0 cm 40-45 moderate 1.0 10-14 4,5 80-100 200-220
Tombola® SPEbola large 11 cm 5.0 cm 30-35 light 1.5-2.0 14-16 3,5 60-70 160-180
Wanted® SPEfire large 11-12 cm 5.0 cm 40-45 strong 1.5-2.0 10-14 3,5 70-90 180-200
Yabadabadoo® SPEdaba large 10-11 cm 4.0-4.5 cm 30-35 light 1.5 10-12 3,5 60-80 220-260

These data have been obtained under Dutch growing conditions. Depending on growing methods this information can vary.
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Australia: 
Grandiflora Nurseries Pty., 565
Hastings Road, 
3977 Cranbourne-Victoria
Phone: +61 39 7822777. 
Fax: +61 39 7822576. 
E-mail: sales@grandiflora.com.au

Benelux: 
Jan Spek Rozen BV, 
Zijde 155, 2771 EV, Boskoop, 
The Netherlands
Phone: +31 (0)172 212120. 
Fax: +31 (0)172 214455. 
E-mail: spek@rozen.com

Canada: 
EG Hill Company, 2700 Peacock Road,
Richmond, Indiana 47374, U.S.A.
Mr. John Dolan. 
Phone: +1 925 462 4028. 
E-mail: jfdolan@sbcglobal.net

China: 
Moerheim Roses & Trading BV, Beijing
Lanzhong Agri-Business, Development
Center, China
Phone: +86 10 6293.6317. 
Fax: +86 1 3801 129574. 
E-mail: yangxy@ 95777.com 
Mr. Yan Xiangyang

Colombia: 
EG Hill Company, 2700 Peacock Road,
Richmond, Indiana 47374, U.S.A.
Mr. John Dolan. 
Phone: +1 925 462 4028. 
E-mail: jfdolan@sbcglobal.net

C.I. Hills de Colombia Ltd., Calle 92 #
10-11, Bogota, Colombia
Mr. Luis Mariano Botero.
Phone: +571 6109893.
Mobile: +571 310 2435132

Greenhouse:
Las Amalias, Carrera 27A No. 52-35
Piso 2, Bogota, Colombia
Phone: +571 4336224.Fax: +571
4336259.E-mail: lmb@cable.net.co

Costa Rica: 
EG Hill Company, 2700 Peacock Road,
Richmond, Indiana 47374, U.S.A.
Mr. John Dolan.
Phone: +1 925 462 4028. 
E-mail: jfdolan@sbcglobal.net

Cyprus: 
Greneth Consultancy BV, P.O. Box 309,
1430 AH Aalsmeer, The Netherlands
Phone: +31 297 369080. 
Fax: +31 297 347899. 
E-mail: info@greneth.com

Ecuador: 
EG Hill Company, 
2700 Peacock Road, Richmond,
Indiana 47374, U.S.A.
Mr. John Dolan. 
Phone: +1 925 462 4028. 
E-mail: jfdolan@sbcglobal.net

E.G. Hill Company, Inc.,
Mariano Hurtado N50-34 y Vicente
Heredia, 
Urb. San Fernando Casilla 17-10-7013,
Quito, Ecuador.
Phone: +593 22440867. 
Fax +593 99726241. 
E-mail: drule@ecnet.ec
Mr. Dean Rule

Greenhouse 1:
Pambaflor S.A., Camino a Mulalo Km. 1
Pana Sur, Lasso, Ecuador
Phone: +593 3710319. 
Fax: +593 3710410. 
E-mail: pambaflor@interactive.net.ec

Greenhouse 2:
San Elias, Via Camino a Pintag, Valle de
los Chillos, Ecuador
Phone + 593-2-238-3612/3. 
E-mail: hillsdin@conectiflor.com 

Eritrea: 
Olij Rozen Kenya Ltd., 
Km 4.5 road Naivasha – Kinanop., P.O.
Box 479, Naivasha, Kenya
Phone: +254 733725336. 
E-mail: p.veys@olijrozen.nl /
info@olijrozen.nl

Ethiopia: 
Floraline (Private) Ltd., P.O. Box MP
880 – Mount Pleasant, Harare,
Zimbabwe
Phone: +263 4851254. 
Fax: +263 4851257. 
E-mail: jackson@mweb.co.zw

Greece: 
Greneth Consultancy BV, P.O. Box 309,
1430 AH Aalsmeer, 
The Netherlands
Phone: +31 297 369080. 
Fax: +31 297 347899. 
E-mail: info@greneth.com

India: 
Moerheim Roses & Trading India 
Pvt. Ltd., 
Flat 404, Palace View Apartments,
233, Ramana Maharishi Road, Upper
Palace Orchards, Banagalore – 560
080, India
Phone: +91 80 346 1800.
Fax: +91 80 344 0164. 
E-mail: moerheim@vsnl.in

Iran: 
Moerheim Roses & Trading BV,
Green Farm, No 2/141, Sarlat St.,
Darvazedollat,
P.O. Box 81655/1358 Esfahan, Iran. 
Mr. Masih Ferdousi.
Phone: +98 311 233 8962. 
Mobile Phone: +98 911 319 8284. 
E-mail: greenfarm@chavoosh.com

Israel: 
The Plant Production & Marketing
Board, 16, Derech Ha’macabim, 75359
Rishon le Zion, Israel
Phone: +972 9595695. 
Fax: +972 9502211. 
E-mail: fruchter@fbi.org.il

Italy: 
Patrucco Az. Flor., Via Privata delle
Rose 1ª, I-18010 Diano San Pietro
(Imperia), Italy
Phone: +39 0183 429540. 
Fax: +39 0183 429543. 
E-mail: vivaio@patrucco.net

Japan: 
Kirin Agribio Company, Ltd., 24-2
Hachobori 2-chome, Chup-Ku, Tokyo,
104-0032 Japan
Phone: +81 3 5541 5875 
Fax: +81 3 5541 5879. 
E-mail: h.takase@kgf.kirin.co.jp

Kenya: 
Olij Rozen Kenya Ltd., Km 4.5 road
Naivasha – Kinanop. , P.O. Box 479,
Naivasha, Kenya
Phone: +254 733725336. 
E-mail: 
p.veys@olijrozen.nl /info@olijrozen.nl

Korea: 
Wonwoo Trading, 380ho, Wooin
Acriumvil, #730 Janghang-dong, 
Ilsan-Gu, Goyang-si, 
Gyeonggi-do, Korea       
Phone: +82 319295355. 
Fax: +82 319295356. 
E-mail: wonwootrading@msn.com

Mexico: 
EG Hill Company, 2700 Peacock Road,
Richmond, Indiana 47374, U.S.A.
Mr. John Dolan. 
Phone: +1 925 462 4028. 
E-mail: jfdolan@sbcglobal.net

New Zealand: 
Franko Roses New Zealand Ltd., 38b
Waimarie Road, Whenuapai-
Auckland, New Zealand
Phone: +64 941 69349. 
Fax: +64 941 69562. 
E-mail: franko@xtra.co.nz

Poland: 
Olij Rozen VOF, Achterweg 73, 1424 PP
De Kwakel, The Netherlands
Phone: +31 297 382929. 
Fax: +31 297 341340. 
E-mail: info@olijrozen.nl

Portugal: 
Universal Plantas S.A., Cortijo
Castellanos S/N Apto. 17, San Jose de
la Rinconada 41300, 
Sevilla, Spain
Phone: +34 954 795710. 
Fax: +34 954 79511. 
E-mail: ferre@universalplantas.es

Quatamala: 
EG Hill Company, 2700 Peacock Road,
Richmond, Indiana 47374, U.S.A.
Mr. John Dolan. 
Phone: +1 925 462 4028. 
E-mail: jfdolan@sbcglobal.net

Somalia: 
Olij Rozen Kenya Ltd., Km 4.5 road
Naivasha – Kinanop. , P.O. Box 479,
Naivasha, Kenya
Phone: +254 733725336. 
E-mail: p.veys@olijrozen.nl /
info@olijrozen.nl

South Africa: 
Ludwig’s Roses, P.O. Box 28165, 0132
Sunnyside, Pretoria, South Africa
Phone: +27 12 544 0144. 
Fax: +27 12 544 0813. 
E-mail: halmar@ludwigsroses.co.za

Spain: 
Universal Plantas S.A., Cortijo
Castellanos S/N Apto. 17, San Jose de
la Rinconada 41300, Sevilla, Spain
Phone: +34 954 795710.
Fax: +34 954 79511. 
E-mail: ferrer@universalplantas.es

Uganda: 
Olij Rozen Kenya Ltd., Km 4.5 road
Naivasha – Kinanop. , P.O. Box 479,
Naivasha, Kenya
Phone: +254 733725336. 
E-mail: p.veys@olijrozen.nl /
info@olijrozen.nl

U.S.A.: 
EG Hill Company, 2700 Peacock Road,
Richmond, Indiana 47374, U.S.A.
Mr. John Dolan. 
Phone: +1 925 462 4028. 
E-mail: jfdolan@sbcglobal.net

Tanzania: 
Olij Rozen Kenya Ltd., Km 4.5 road
Naivasha – Kinanop. , P.O. Box 479,
Naivasha, Kenya
Phone: +254 733725336. 
E-mail: 
p.veys@olijrozen.nl /info@olijrozen.nl

Zambia: 
Olij Rozen Kenya Ltd., Km 4.5 road
Naivasha – Kinanop. , P.O. Box 479,
Naivasha, Kenya
Phone: +254 733725336. 
E-mail: 
p.veys@olijrozen.nl /info@olijrozen.nl

Zimbabwe: 
Floraline (Private) Ltd., P.O. Box MP
880 – Mount Pleasant, Harare,
Zimbabwe
Phone: +263 4851254.
Fax: +263 4851257.
E-mail: jackson@mweb.co.zw

All other Countries: 
Jan Spek Rozen BV, 
Zijde 155, 2771 EV Boskoop, 
The Neterhlands
Phone: +31 172 212120. 
Fax: +31 172 214455. 
E-mail: spek@rozen.com

AGENCIES:

tradename perc tros denomination flower type diameter headsize # petals # thorns cutstage vaselife after stadium average length productie/m2/

wet transport year/substrate/4.500 lux

Adventure® SPEconan large 10 cm 7.0-8.0 cm 90-95 light 2.0 10-14 2,5 70-90 120-140

Amber® SPEdilap intermediate 9-10 cm 4.0 cm 35-40 moderate 1.0 10-14 4,0 60-80 180-200

Cartoon® SPEdoon sweatheart 7 cm 3.5 cm 40-45 moderate 1.5 14-16 3,0 50-60 300-350

Cartoon® 70% SPEdoon spray 6 cm 3.0 cm 35-40 moderate 1.5 14-16 2.5 50-70 80-120

Cupido® SPEfido intermediate 9 cm 3.5-4.0 cm 30-35 moderate 1.5 14-16 3,5 70-80 200-240

Damaris® SPEgaris large 11-12 6.0 cm. 35-45 moderate 1.5 8-12 3,5 70-80 180-220

Denice® SPEdeni intermediate 10-11 cm 4.0-4.5 cm 35-40 strong 1.5 14-16 4,0 60-80 220-240

Englisch Eyes® SPEfeyes intermediate 9 cm 3.5-4.0 cm 55-65 thornless 1.5-2.0 10-12 3,5 50-65 180-220

Ensemble® SPEgemble intermediate 10 4.0 cm. 30-35 light 1.5 12-16 3,5 70-80 200-240

Espresso® SPEbrown intermediate 9 cm 3.5-4.0 cm 25-30 light 1.0 10-12 5,0 60-75 200-220

Glitter® SPEcream large 10 cm 4.5-5.0 cm 30-35 light 1.5-2.0 14-16 3,5 60-70 160-180

Golden Earring® SPEearring large 11 cm 5.0 cm 30-35 light 1.5-2.0 14-16 3,5 60-70 160-180

Green Planet® SPEbegro intermediate 9 cm 5.0 cm 45-50 moderate 1.5 12-14 2,5 60-75 220-260

Happy Hour® SPEdappy large 10 cm 4.5-5.0 cm 35-40 moderate 1.5 10-14 3,0 60-80 180-220

King Arthur® SPEging large 10-11 4.5-5.0 cm. 55-65 strong 1,5-2.0 10-14 2.5 60-70 160-180

Limo® SPEdole large 10-11 cm 6.0 cm 35-40 moderate 1.5-2.0 6-10 2,5 80-100 140-160

Live Act® SPEfesco intermediate 9-10 cm 4.0 cm 30-35 moderate 1.0 14-16 4,0 60-75 350-400

Mon Cherie® 80% SPEdonna spray 6 cm 2.5 cm 60-65 moderate 1.0 6-10 4,5 50-60 160-200

Myrthe® SPEgyrthe large 10 cm. 5,0 cm. 26-32 moderate 1.5 8-12 4.0 60-80 180-200

N-Amour® SPEgamo intermediate 9.5-10 cm 4.5 cm. 45-55 strong 1.5 10-14 3.5-4.0 50-65 220-260

N-Courage® SPEgage intermediate 10 cm. 4.5 cm. 55-60 strong 1.5-2,0 10-14 3.5-4.0 50-65 220-260

Nectarine® SPEfarine intermediate 8-9 cm 4.0-4.5 cm 50-55 thornless 1.5-2.0 14-16 3,0 50-70 220-260

N-Joy® SPEclown intermediate 10 cm 4.5 cm 55-60 strong 1.5-2.0 10-14 3,5-4,0 50-65 220-260

N-Tertain® SPEgain intermediate 10 cm 4.5 cm 55-60 strong 1.5-2.0 10-14 3.5-4.0 50-65 220-260

Old Dutch® SPEfunky intermediate 8 cm 4.0 cm 30-35 light 2.0 14-16 3,5 60-70 200-240

Old Dutch® 25% SPEfunky spray 7 cm 3.5 cm. 30-35 light 2.0 14-16 3,5 60-75 50-60

Petrol® SPEcoffie large 9-10 cm 4.5-5.0 cm 55-60 strong 1.5-2.0 6-10 2,0-3,0 50-70 160-180

Respect® SPEbered intermediate 10 cm 4.5 cm 30-35 moderate 1.0 12-14 4,0 65-80 220-240

Rotana® SPEgana intermediate 10 cm. 3.5-4.0 cm. 40-45 light 1.5-2.0 14-16 3.0 50-65 160-200

Sandy® SPEbutti sweatheart 8-9 cm 3.5 cm 30-35 moderate 1.0 14-16 5,0 50-65 350-400

Silvana® SPEdelah large 12 cm 6.0 cm 30-35 light 1.0-1.5 10-14 4,0 70-90 140-160

Splash® SPEdish large 10-11 cm 5.0 cm 40-45 moderate 1.0 10-14 4,5 80-100 200-220

Tombola® SPEbola large 11 cm 5.0 cm 30-35 light 1.5-2.0 14-16 3,5 60-70 160-180

Wanted® SPEfire large 11-12 cm 5.0 cm 40-45 strong 1.5-2.0 10-14 3,5 70-90 180-200

Yabadabadoo® SPEdaba large 10-11 cm 4.0-4.5 cm 30-35 light 1.5 10-12 3,5 60-80 220-260

Yellow Tombola® SPEclever large 11 cm 5.0 cm 30-35 thornless 1.5-2.0 14-16 3,5 60-70 160-180

These data have been obtained under Dutch growing conditions. Depending on growing methods this information can vary.

A s s o r t m e n t A g e n c i e s
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Zijde 155
2771 EV Boskoop - Holland

Tel.: +31 (0)172 212120
Fax: +31 (0)172 214455
E-mail: info@rozen.com

www.rozen.com

T h e  E n j o y m e n t  o f  R o s e s
C O L L E C T I O N  2 0 0 6  •  2 0 0 7

Your agency:
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